GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4246
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2014

CONSTRUCTION OF PERMANENT VENUE
Bhuria Shri Dileep Singh

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has taken up/ proposes to take up with the Government of Madhya Pradesh the issue of provision of land for construction of a permanent venue for exhibition of arts and crafts of the State including tribal arts and crafts; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the progress made in the matter so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRISANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(@) & (b): Yes, Madam. Two urban haats have been set up at Bhopal and Indore as a permanent venue for exhibition of art and craft of the state including tribal arts and crafts.
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